
March 30, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41E  94024-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1866

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 1,248.00

 FLOW RATE EQUALS 55 AND 5/6TH MINER'S INCHES.

Owners: ROCKING A RANCH LLC 

BARBARA  KYLER 

GAIL  LATTIN 

NELSON AP CHANG 

PAUL D STRINGER 

PO BOX 49

PO BOX 481

PO BOX 105

% GOUGH, SHANAHAN, JOHNSON

PO BOX 698

BOULDER, MT 59632-0049

BOULDER, MT 59632

BOULDER, MT 59632-0105

HELENA, MT 59624-1715

BOULDER, MT 59632-0698

PO BOX 1715

Type of Historical Right: DECREED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

 TRANSFER PROCESSED TO ADD OWNERS ONLY. INDIVIDUAL PORTIONS WILL BE 
RECORDED AFTER FINAL DECREE.

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

41E  94024-00 General Abstract

1.40 CFS

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: MUSKRAT CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

MAY 15 TO OCTOBER 31

MAY 15 TO OCTOBER 31

MAY 15 TO OCTOBER 31

MAY 15 TO OCTOBER 31

MAY 15 TO OCTOBER 31

1

2

3

4

5

11

11

11

15

22

4W

4W

4W

4W

4W

6N

6N

6N

6N

6N

SWSENE

NWNESE

NWSESW

SESENE

SENWNE

JEFFERSON

JEFFERSON

JEFFERSON

JEFFERSON

JEFFERSON

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  4 - MODERATELY LOW

 THIS RIGHT IS SENIOR TO WATER RIGHT NUMBERS 41E W214261-00, 41E W093857-00, 
41E W093964-00 AND 41E W093965-00.

Enforceable Priority Date:    DECEMBER 31, 1866

Version Status: ACTIVE



March 30, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
11
14
14
15
22
22
22
22
22
27
27

 35.00
 11.00
 59.00

 160.00
 12.00
 10.00
 35.00
 17.00
 24.00
 74.00
 22.00
 2.00

 300.00
 122.00
 80.00
 40.00
 40.00
 25.00

 110.00
 70.00

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W

JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON

S2S2NE
SWSW
E2SW

SE
S2SENE
W2NESE

W2SE
S2NESW

SESW
W2SW
W2NW

NWNWSW
E2
NE

E2NW
NESW
NWSE

W2E2SE
E2

N2SE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE 
RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE 
ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE 
OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT 
EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 
94024-00 94025-00 94026-00 94027-00 94028-00 94029-00 94030-00
94031-00 94032-00 94033-00 94034-00 94035-00 210886-00 210887-00
210888-00 210889-00 210890-00 210891-00 214261-00

Total:  1,248.00

Remarks:

41E  94024-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 95262 RECEIVED 10/28/2009. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 104246 RECEIVED 07/05/2012. 

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

HEADGATEDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:MAY 15 TO OCTOBER 31

6 22 4W6NSESESW JEFFERSON

Period of Use:

 ACCORDING TO AN AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES FILED MAY 23, 1995, AND 
CASE NO. 1484 JEFFERSON COUNTY, FOR PURPOSES OF DISTRIBUTION THE 
PERIOD OF USE OF THIS RIGHT IS THE FIRST DAY OF EACH MONTH AT 12:00 P.M. 
(NOON), UNTIL THE ELEVENTH DAY OF EACH MONTH AT 12:00 P.M. (NOON).

MAY 15 to OCTOBER 31

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  51-1490-10-1-01-01-0000 - Y 51-1490-11-1-01-03-0000 - Y

51-1490-11-2-01-07-0000 - Y 51-1490-12-2-01-01-1000 - Y

51-1490-14-1-01-01-0000 - Y 51-1490-15-1-01-01-0000 - Y

51-1490-15-4-01-01-0000 - Y 51-1490-15-4-01-10-0000 - Y

51-1490-22-1-01-01-0000 - Y 51-1490-22-2-01-01-0000 - Y

51-1490-27-4-01-20-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 03/13/87.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 04/28/86.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 04/22/86.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 09/29/86.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 01/09/95.


