STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	41E 94024-0	0 STATEN	IENT C	DF CLAI	M				
8	Version: 1 -								
	Ve	rsion Status:	ACTIV	Έ					
Owners:	ROCKING A RANCH LLC PO BOX 49 BOULDER, MT 59632-0049								
	BARBARA KYLER PO BOX 481 BOULDER, MT 59632								
	GAIL LATTIN PO BOX 105 BOULDER, MT 59632-0105								
	NELSON AP CHANG % GOUGH, SHANAHAN, JOHNSON PO BOX 1715 HELENA, MT 59624-1715								
	PAUL D STRINGER PO BOX 698 BOULDER, MT 59632-0698								
		TRANSFER PROCESSED TO ADD OWNERS ONLY. INDIVIDUAL PORTIONS WILL BE RECORDED AFTER FINAL DECREE.							
Priority Date:	DECEMBER								
Enforceable Priorit	·								
	41E W09396					NUMBERS 41E W214261-00, 41E W093857-00,			
Type of Historical Right:									
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION								
Irrigation Type:	FLOOD								
Maximum Flow Rate:	1.40 CFS								
FLOW RATE EQUALS 55 AND 5/6TH MINER'S INCHES.									
Climatic Area:	4 - MODERATELY LOW								
Maximum Acres:	1,248.00								
Source Name:									
Source Type: SURFACE WATER Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:									
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SWSENE	<u>Sec</u> 11	<u>Twp</u> 6N		<u>County</u> JEFFERSON			
Period of Diversion: MAY 15 TO OCTOBER 31 Diversion Means: HEADGATE									
2		NWNESE	11	6N	4W	JEFFERSON			
Period of Diversion: MAY 15 TO OCTOBER 31 Diversion Means: HEADGATE									
3		NWSESW	11	6N	4W	JEFFERSON			
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	HEADGATE	OCTOBER 3	1						
4		SESENE	15	6N	4W	JEFFERSON			
Period of Diversion: MAY 15 TO OCTOBER 31 Diversion Means: HEADGATE									
5		SENWNE	22	6N	4W	JEFFERSON			
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	HEADGATE	OCTOBER 3	1						

<u>ID</u>	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	Rge	<u>County</u>	
6		SESESW	22	6N	4W	JEFFERSON	
Period of Diversion: MAY 15 TO OCTOBER 31							

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

Period of Use:

....

0 T T

MAY 15 to OCTOBER 31

ACCORDING TO AN AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES FILED MAY 23, 1995, AND CASE NO. 1484 JEFFERSON COUNTY, FOR PURPOSES OF DISTRIBUTION THE PERIOD OF USE OF THIS RIGHT IS THE FIRST DAY OF EACH MONTH AT 12:00 P.M. (NOON), UNTIL THE ELEVENTH DAY OF EACH MONTH AT 12:00 P.M. (NOON).

Place of Use:									
ID	Acres	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	Rge	County		
1	35.00	S2S2NE		10	6N	4W	JEFFERSON		
2	11.00	SWSW		10	6N	4W	JEFFERSON		
3	59.00		E2SW	10	6N	4W	JEFFERSON		
4	160.00		SE	10	6N	4W	JEFFERSON		
5	12.00		S2SENE	11	6N	4W	JEFFERSON		
6	10.00		W2NESE	11	6N	4W	JEFFERSON		
7	35.00		W2SE	11	6N	4W	JEFFERSON		
8	17.00		S2NESW	11	6N	4W	JEFFERSON		
9	24.00		SESW	11	6N	4W	JEFFERSON		
10	74.00		W2SW	11	6N	4W	JEFFERSON		
11	22.00		14	6N	4W	JEFFERSON			
12	2.00		NWNWSW	14	6N	4W	JEFFERSON		
13	300.00	E2		15	6N	4W	JEFFERSON		
14	122.00		NE	22	6N	4W	JEFFERSON		
15	80.00		E2NW	22	6N	4W	JEFFERSON		
16	40.00		NESW	22	6N	4W	JEFFERSON		
17	40.00		NWSE	22	6N	4W	JEFFERSON		
18	25.00		W2E2SE	22	6N	4W	JEFFERSON		
19	110.00		E2	27	6N	4W	JEFFERSON		
20	70.00		N2SE	27	6N	4W	JEFFERSON		
Total:	1,248.00								
Geocodes/Valid:		51-1490-10-1-01-01-0000 - Y				51-1490-11-1-01-03-0000 - Y			
		51-1490-11-2-01-07-0000 - Y			:	51-1490-12-2-01-01-1000 - Y			
		51-1490-14-1-01-01-0000 - Y			:	51-1490-15-1-01-01-0000 - Y			
		51-1490-15-4-01-01-0000 - Y			:	51-1490-15-4-01-10-0000 - Y			
		51-1490-22-1-01-01-0000 - Y			:	51-1490-22-2-01-01-0000 - Y			
51-1490-27-4-01-20-0000 - Y									

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

94024-00	94025-00	94026-00	94027-00	94028-00	94029-00	94030-00
94031-00	94032-00	94033-00	94034-00	94035-00	210886-00	210887-00
210888-00	210889-00	210890-00	210891-00	214261-00		

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 03/13/87.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 04/28/86.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 04/22/86.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 09/29/86.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 01/09/95.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 95262 RECEIVED 10/28/2009. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 104246 RECEIVED 07/05/2012.